YEAR END SHOW | DRESS REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

Monday, May 27" to Wednesday, May 29t 2024
Held at the Kelowna Community Theatre - 1375 Water Street

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY!

** THERE WILL BE NO REGULAR CLASSES HELD AT THE STUDIO ON MONDAY,
MAY 27TH TO WEDNESDAY, MAY 29TH AS WE WILL BE AT THE THEATRE INSTEAD.
ALL THURSDAY CLASSES WILL RUN AS NORMAL AT THE STUDIO**

Please drop off students at the back stage door entrance.

Please arrive at least 15 minutes prior to your designated stage time.

Parents of the Pre-Dance classes as well as dancers under the age of 6yrs are
welcome to attend the dress rehearsal for supervision purposes. NO OTHER
SPECTATORS PLEASE

We require all students 6yrs & up to stay for the “GRAND FINALE" time
slot.

If you are in multiple routines, the order of which costume to wear first is listed
below. Make-Up & Hair IS REQUIRED for dress rehearsal.

We will potentially have a videographer on site during dress rehearsals, it is very
important that everyone is conducting themselves as if it is the real show.

All Make-Up & Hair instructions have been sent home, please refer back to those
emails for any questions you may have.

Attendance is mandatory for ALL students as this rehearsal will give everyone the

opportunity to rehearse their routines on stage in preparation for the year end show, as
well as confirm staging and proper lighting for the show.

Please wear costume and required tights & shoes to the dress rehearsal. If you have
any questions regarding the dress rehearsal, please contact the office.

**Once again, attendance is crucial from all students**



TIME:
3:15-3:30
3:30-3:45
3:45-4:00
4:00-4:10
4:10-4:25
4:25-4:35
4:35-4:45
4:45-5:00
5:00-5:10
5:10-5:25
5:25-5:40
5:40-5:50
5:50-6:05
6:05-6:25
6:25-6:40
6:40-6:55
6:55-7:05
7:05-7:20
7:20-7:35
7:35-7:50
7:50-8:00
8:00-8:15
8:15-8:25
8:25-8:40
8:40-8:50
8:50-9:00
9:00-9:10
9:10-9:20

MONDAY, MAY 27™

THAT POWER (*Monday 3:30 with Miss Simonne)

THE LIONS (*Monday 4:00 with Miss Jadyn)

BLUE (*Thursday 3:45 with Miss Tatum)

SMURFS (*Monday 4:45 with Miss Jadyn)

HOME (*Thursday 4:30 with Miss Cassidy)
HOW WE DO (*Monday 4:15 with Miss Simonne)

YES | CAN (*Monday 5:30 with Miss Jadyn)
EVERYONE (6yrs + up) - GRAND FINALE
RHYTHM OF THE NIGHT (*Thursday 5:30 with Miss Mel)
FREEZE (*Monday 6:00 with Miss Simonne)

ROE
WORK FOR IT (*Wednesday 5:45 with Miss Jadyn)
SOMEONE IN THE CROWD (*Thursday 7:15 with Miss Mel)
ONCE (*Thursday 6:15 with Miss Tatum)
CEDARS LYRICAL
VOGUE (*Monday 7:30 with Miss Esther)
WILLOWS LYRICAL
RACE DAY (*Monday 7:45 with Miss Simonne)
CEDARS CONTEMPORARY
WILLOWS JAZZ

CEDARS JAZZ
WILLOWS CONTEMPORARY



TIME:
3:30-3:45
3:45-4:00
4:00-4:15
4:15-4:30
4:30-4:45
4:45-5:00
5:00-5:15
5:15-5:30
5:30-5:40
5:40-5:50
5:50-6:05
6:05-6:25
6:25-6:35
6:35-6:55
6:55-7:10
7:10-7:20
7:20-7:30
7:30-7:40
7:40-7:50
7:50-8:10
8:10-8:20
8:20-8:30
8:30-8:40
8:40-8:50
8:50-9:00
9:00-9:10
9:10-9:20
9:20-9:30
9:30-9:40

TUESDAY, MAY 28t

ROBOTS (*Tuesday 3:30 with Miss Tatum)
ICE ICE BABY (*Tuesday 3:45 with Miss Simonne)

LIFE IS A HIGHWAY (*Thursday 3:30 with Miss Esther)
NEXT EPISODE (*Tuesday 4:30 with Miss Simonne)
| WILL SURVIVE (*Tuesday 4:15 with Miss Cassidy)
HAWTHORNS LYRICAL

FIRS LYRICAL

RETURN OF THE MACK (*Tuesday 5:15 with Miss Simonne)
EVERYONE (6yrs + up) - GRAND FINALE
HAWTHORNS TAP

PROBLEM (*Tuesday 6:00 with Miss Simonne)
FIRS JAZZ

HAWTHORNS JAZZ

FIRS TAP
LIT UP (*Tuesday 7:00 with Miss Esther)

SYCAMORES LYRICAL

REDWOODS LYRICAL
SYCAMORES JAZZ

REDWOODS JAZZ
SYCAMORES CONTEMP

REDWOODS CONTEMP



TIME:
3:15-3:30
3:30-3:45
3:45-4:00
4:00-4:15
4:15-4:30
4:30-4:45
4:45-5:00
5:00-5:15
5:15-5:30
5:30-5:45
5:45-6:00
6:00-6:20
6:20-6:35
6:35-6:50
6:50-7:05
7:05-7:20
7:20-7:35
7:35-7:45
7:45-7:55
7:55-8:05
8:05-8:15
8:15-8:30
8:30-8:40
8:40-8:55
8:55-9:10
9:10-9:20
9:20-9:30
9:30-9:40

WEDNESDAY, MAY 29™

IT'S A JUNGLE OUT HERE (*Wednesday 4:00 with Miss Mel)

I'VE GOT NO STRINGS (*Thursday 4:15 with Miss Esther)
HAPPY WORKING SONG (*Wednesday 4:15 with Miss Jadyn)
WHEN YOU'RE A PRINCESS (*Wednesday 4:30 with Miss Cassidy)
HAPPY (*Thursday 4:45 with Miss Mel)

HERE COMES THE SUN (*Wednesday 5:00 with Miss Jadyn)
DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND (*Wednesday 5:15 with Miss Cassidy)
EVERYONE (6yrs + up) - GRAND FINALE

BOMBOLEO (*Wednesday 6:15 with Miss Cassidy)
SALUTE (*Thursday 6:15 with Miss Esther)
ALASKA (*Thursday 6:15 with Miss Mel)
SOLDIER (*Thursday 5:30 with Miss Tatum)
RAPPERS DELIGHT (*Wednesday 6:30 with Miss Simonne)
MINNOWS
COHO
CHINOOK
SOCKEYE
BRING ‘EM OUT (*Wednesday 7:30 with Miss Simonne)
OPEN LINE
KEEP ME QUIET (*Wednesday 8:30 with Mel)
JAZZ LINE
TRICKY (*Wednesday 8:30 with Miss Simonne)
O'FISHAL BIZ
FISHY BlZ



