

YEAR END SHOW | DRESS REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

Monday, May 27th to Wednesday, May 29th 2024 Held at the Kelowna Community Theatre - 1375 Water Street

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY!

** THERE WILL BE NO REGULAR CLASSES HELD AT THE STUDIO ON MONDAY, MAY 27TH TO WEDNESDAY, MAY 29TH AS WE WILL BE AT THE THEATRE INSTEAD. ALL THURSDAY CLASSES WILL RUN AS NORMAL AT THE STUDIO**

- Please drop off students at the back stage door entrance.
- Please arrive at least 15 minutes prior to your designated stage time.
- Parents of the Pre-Dance classes as well as dancers under the age of 6yrs are welcome to attend the dress rehearsal for supervision purposes. NO OTHER SPECTATORS PLEASE
- We require all students 6yrs & up to stay for the "GRAND FINALE" time slot.
- If you are in multiple routines, the order of which costume to wear first is listed below. Make-Up & Hair IS REQUIRED for dress rehearsal.
- We will potentially have a videographer on site during dress rehearsals, it is very important that everyone is conducting themselves as if it is the real show.

All Make-Up & Hair instructions have been sent home, please refer back to those emails for any questions you may have.

<u>Attendance is mandatory</u> for ALL students as this rehearsal will give everyone the opportunity to rehearse their routines on stage in preparation for the year end show, as well as confirm staging and proper lighting for the show.

Please wear costume and required tights & shoes to the dress rehearsal. If you have any questions regarding the dress rehearsal, please contact the office.

Once again, attendance is crucial from all students

TIME:	MONDAY, MAY 27 TH
3:15-3:30	ALL ABOARD (*Monday 3:15 with Miss Esther)
3:30-3:45	THAT POWER (*Monday 3:30 with Miss Simonne)
3:45-4:00	J'ADORE PARIS (*Monday 3:45 with Miss Esther)
4:00-4:10	BONSAIS JAZZ
4:10-4:25	THE LIONS (*Monday 4:00 with Miss Jadyn)
4:25-4:35	BLUE (*Thursday 3:45 with Miss Tatum)
4:35-4:45	OAKS JAZZ
4:45-5:00	SMURFS (*Monday 4:45 with Miss Jadyn)
5:00-5:10	BONSAIS TAP
5:10-5:25	HOME (*Thursday 4:30 with Miss Cassidy)
5:25-5:40	HOW WE DO (*Monday 4:15 with Miss Simonne)
5:40-5:50	OAKS TAP
5:50-6:05	YES I CAN (*Monday 5:30 with Miss Jadyn)
6:05-6:25	EVERYONE (6yrs + up) - GRAND FINALE
6:25-6:40	RHYTHM OF THE NIGHT (*Thursday 5:30 with Miss Mel)
6:40-6:55	FREEZE (*Monday 6:00 with Miss Simonne)
6:55-7:05	ROE
7:05-7:20	WORK FOR IT (*Wednesday 5:45 with Miss Jadyn)
7:20-7:35	SOMEONE IN THE CROWD (*Thursday 7:15 with Miss Mel)
7:35-7:50	ONCE (*Thursday 6:15 with Miss Tatum)
7:50-8:00	CEDARS LYRICAL
8:00-8:15	VOGUE (*Monday 7:30 with Miss Esther)
8:15-8:25	WILLOWS LYRICAL
8:25-8:40	RACE DAY (*Monday 7:45 with Miss Simonne)
8:40-8:50	CEDARS CONTEMPORARY
8:50-9:00	WILLOWS JAZZ
9:00-9:10	CEDARS JAZZ
9:10-9:20	WILLOWS CONTEMPORARY

TIME:	TUESDAY, MAY 28th
3:30-3:45	LIFE IS A FAIRYTALE (*Tuesday 3:30 with Miss Cassidy)
3:45-4:00	ROBOTS (*Tuesday 3:30 with Miss Tatum)
4:00-4:15	ICE ICE BABY (*Tuesday 3:45 with Miss Simonne)
4:15-4:30	BIBBIDI BOBBIDI BOO (*Thursday 3:45 with Miss Cassidy)
4:30-4:45	BOP! (*Thursday 4:00 with Miss Mel)
4:45-5:00	LIFE IS A HIGHWAY (*Thursday 3:30 with Miss Esther)
5:00-5:15	NEXT EPISODE (*Tuesday 4:30 with Miss Simonne)
5:15-5:30	I WILL SURVIVE (*Tuesday 4:15 with Miss Cassidy)
5:30-5:40	HAWTHORNS LYRICAL
5:40-5:50	FIRS LYRICAL
5:50-6:05	RETURN OF THE MACK (*Tuesday 5:15 with Miss Simonne)
6:05-6:25	EVERYONE (6yrs + up) - GRAND FINALE
6:25-6:35	HAWTHORNS TAP
6:35-6:55	GREASE
6:55-7:10	PROBLEM (*Tuesday 6:00 with Miss Simonne)
7:10-7:20	FIRS JAZZ
7:20-7:30	HAWTHORNS JAZZ
7:30-7:40	SAY MY NAME
7:40-7:50	FIRS TAP
7:50-8:10	LIT UP (*Tuesday 7:00 with Miss Esther)
8:10-8:20	SYCAMORES LYRICAL
8:20-8:30	EVERGREENS LYRICAL
8:30-8:40	REDWOODS LYRICAL
8:40-8:50	SYCAMORES JAZZ
8:50-9:00	EVERGREENS JAZZ
9:00-9:10	REDWOODS JAZZ
9:10-9:20	SYCAMORES CONTEMP
9:20-9:30	EVERGREENS CONTEMP
9:30-9:40	REDWOODS CONTEMP

TIME:	WEDNESDAY, MAY 29 TH
3:15-3:30	GET INTO THE SWIM (*Wednesday 10:00am with Miss Esther)
3:30-3:45	SUNSHINE, LOLLIPOPS AND RAINBOWS (*Wednesday 3:30 with Miss Jadyn)
3:45-4:00	HAKUNA MATATA (*Wednesday 10:30am with Miss Esther)
4:00-4:15	IT'S A JUNGLE OUT HERE (*Wednesday 4:00 with Miss Mel)
4:15-4:30	REPEAT AFTER ME (*Wednesday 4:00 with Miss Simonne)
4:30-4:45	I'VE GOT NO STRINGS (*Thursday 4:15 with Miss Esther)
4:45-5:00	HAPPY WORKING SONG (*Wednesday 4:15 with Miss Jadyn)
5:00-5:15	WHEN YOU'RE A PRINCESS (*Wednesday 4:30 with Miss Cassidy)
5:15-5:30	HAPPY (*Thursday 4:45 with Miss Mel)
5:30-5:45	HERE COMES THE SUN (*Wednesday 5:00 with Miss Jadyn)
5:45-6:00	DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND (*Wednesday 5:15 with Miss Cassidy)
6:00-6:20	EVERYONE (6yrs + up) - GRAND FINALE
6:20-6:35	BOMBOLEO (*Wednesday 6:15 with Miss Cassidy)
6:35-6:50	SALUTE (*Thursday 6:15 with Miss Esther)
6:50-7:05	ALASKA (*Thursday 6:15 with Miss Mel)
7:05-7:20	SOLDIER (*Thursday 5:30 with Miss Tatum)
7:20-7:35	RAPPERS DELIGHT (*Wednesday 6:30 with Miss Simonne)
7:35-7:45	MINNOWS
7:45-7:55	СОНО
7:55-8:05	CHINOOK
8:05-8:15	SOCKEYE
8:15-8:30	BRING 'EM OUT (*Wednesday 7:30 with Miss Simonne)
8:30-8:40	OPEN LINE
8:40-8:55	KEEP ME QUIET (*Wednesday 8:30 with Mel)
8:55-9:10	JAZZ LINE
9:10-9:20	TRICKY (*Wednesday 8:30 with Miss Simonne)
9:20-9:30	O'FISHAL BIZ
9:30-9:40	FISHY BIZ